
 

SNAPPING SHOALS ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION 
RESIDENTIAL RATES 

 
The following rates are available to residential consumers in all territory served by Snapping Shoals EMC where at least 50% of the total usage is 
for domestic residential usage.  For the purpose of this rate, churches, farms, dairies and schools may be classed as residential. 
    
 
REGULAR MONTHLY RATES* 
Terms of Payment: Payment is due upon receipt of the bill. 
 

  Summer Usage (May through October billing cycles) 

  Base Charge  $35.00 per month 

  First 1,000 kWh  @ 10.60¢ per kWh 

  Over 1,000 kWh  @ 12.00¢ per kWh 

 

   Winter Usage (November through April billing cycles) 

   Base Charge  $35.00 per month 

   All kWh  @ 10.60¢ per kWh 

       

 
FLEXPAY RATES* (FlexPay rates are available only for locations served by a 200-amp 120/240 meter.) 
Terms of Payment: Payment is due prior to electric consumption. 
 
   Summer Usage (May through October billing cycles) 

   Base Charge  $40.00 per month 

   First 1,000 kWh  @ 10.60¢ per kWh 

   Over 1,000 kWh  @ 12.00¢ per kWh 

 

   Winter Usage (November through April billing cycles) 

   Base Charge  $40.00 per month 

   All kWh  @ 10.60¢ per kWh 

      

 
SENIOR CITIZEN DISCOUNT 
 
Qualifying members certified by the Cooperative will be eligible for the waiver of $15.00 of the monthly base charge and minimum monthly 
charge.  To qualify, the member must be 65 years of age or older with total household income of $30,000 or less per year, provided that the 
electric service account is the member's principal place of residence and is individually metered and in said member's name. 
 
 
*POWER COST ADJUSTMENT 
These rates do not include the Power Cost Adjustment (PCA).  The PCA is a separate line item that appears on your SSEMC bill each month, 
which reflects the increase/decrease in the co-op’s costs of wholesale power.  The PCA is calculated by multiplying your energy usage in 
kilowatt-hours by the current PCA factor. 
 
 
 
EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2024 


